

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: **C.M.A.No.185 of 2026**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	29.4.2026	<u>RNT,J & BM,J</u> Learned counsel for the appellant submits that a memo of proof of service has been filed. However, the notice has been returned with the endorsement, “<i>refused.</i>” 2. However, considering that the dispute is matrimonial in nature, being a divorce between the parties, we provide that fresh steps be taken to serve the respondent in the appeal through the mode of substituted service by way of paper publication, by filing an appropriate application. 3. List after Summer Vacation-2026. _____ RNT,J _____ BM,J RPD	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. No.	<i>DATE</i>	<i>ORDER</i>	<i>OFFICE NOTE</i>