

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No:185 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
05.	12.08.2026	<u>DR,J & AGD,J</u> After service of the notice on the respondent, matter may be referred to the Mediation Centre, High Court of Andhra Pradesh. The Mediation Centre shall issue necessary notices, fix the date for the appearance of the parties, and endeavour to settle the dispute. The said exercise shall be completed within a period of three months from the date of receipt of a copy of this order. Post the matter on 18.11.2026 for placing the mediation report on record. _____ DRJ _____ AGD,J Ksj	